39,882	 37,509	 13,910	 860
Less:	Non cash equivalents:
	 	 Cash at banks held under
	 	 	 Escrow Account (Note 25)	 	 (1,106)	 (1,075)	 (1,106)	 (1,075)
	 	 Fixed deposits pledged to
	 	 	 licensed bank (Note 31)	 	 (1,500)	 (1,000)	 –	 –

	 	 	 	 	 37,276	 35,434	 12,804	 (215)

	 The currency exposure profile of cash and cash equivalents is as follows:

	 The Group	 The Company
	 	 	 	 	 2007	 2006	 2007	 2006
	 	 	 	 	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Ringgit Malaysia	 	 25,988	 9,654	 12,804	 (215)
United States Dollar	 	 6,393	 19,776	 –	 –
Chinese Renminbi	 	 4,895	 6,004	 –	 –

	 	 	 	 	 37,276	 35,434	 12,804	 (215)

38.	 PRIOR YEARS’ ADJUSTMENTS

	 During the financial year, the Group adopted all the new and revised FRSs issued by MASB that are relevant
to its operations and effective for accounting periods beginning on or after 1 July 2006 as described in Note 2.
Accordingly, certain comparative figures have been restated as follows:

	 Consolidated income statement for the year ended 30 June 2006

	 	 	 	 As previously	 	 Adjustments	 	 	 As
	 	 	 	 reported	 FRS 2	 FRS 101	 FRS 140	 Total	 restated
The Group	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Revenue	 559,755	 –	 (326,217)	 –	 (326,217)	 233,538
Other operating income	 19,421	 –	 (2,743)	 –	 (2,743)	 16,678
Changes in inventories
	 of finished goods,
	 trading merchandise
	 and work-in-progress	 (6,200)	 –	 13,323	 –	 13,323	 7,123
Raw materials and
	 consumables used	 (269,196)	 –	 215,635	 –	 215,635	 (53,561)
Staff costs	 (45,450)	 (672)	 33,421	 –	 32,749	 (12,701)
Other production expenses	 (70,308)	 –	 53,541	 –	 53,541	 (16,767)
Extraction fees	 (7,209)	 –	 7,209	 –	 7,209	 –
Timber royalties	 (3,005)	 –	 3,005	 –	 3,005	 –

	 (Forward)

90

38.	 PRIOR YEARS’ ADJUSTMENTS (continued)

	 Consolidated income statement for the year ended 30 June 2006 (continued)

	 	 	 	 As previously	 	 Adjustments	 	 	 As
	 	 	 	 reported	 FRS 2	 FRS 101	 FRS 140	 Total	 restated
The Group	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Depreciation of:
	 Property, plant
	 	 and equipment	 (56,655)	 –	 44,573	 47	 44,620	 (12,035)
	 Investment properties	 –	 –	 –	 (47)	 (47)	 (47)
	 	 Amortisation of:
Forest concessions	 (10,796)	 –	 10,796	 –	 10,796	 –
Goodwill on consolidation	 (10,146)	 –	 10,146	 –	 10,146	 –
Impairment loss on
	 goodwill on consolidation	 (161,076)	 –	 161,076	 –	 161,076	 –
Other operating expenses	 (24,916)	 –	 209	 –	 209	 (24,707)
Finance costs	 (3,706)	 –	 361	 –	 361	 (3,345)
Share in results of
	 associated company	 (1,604)	 –	 (168)	 –	 (168)	 (1,772)
Profit before tax	 (238,833)	 (672)	 224,167	 –	 223,495	 (15,338)
Income tax expense	 (2,089)	 –	 99	 –	 99	 (1,990)
Loss for the year from
	 continuing operations	 (240,922)	 (672)	 224,266	 –	 223,594	 (17,328)
Loss for the year from
	 discontinued operations	 –	 –	 (224,266)	 –	 (224,266)	 (224,266)
Minority interests	 6,727	 –	 (6,727)	 –	 (6,727)	 –
Loss for the year	 (234,195)	 (672)	 (6,727)	 –	 (7,399)	 (241,594)

Loss per share:
Basic (sen)	 (111.50)	 	 	 	 (0.36)	 (111.86)
Diluted (sen)	 N/A	 	 	 	 N/A	 N/A

Consolidated balance sheet as of 30 June 2006

	 	 	 	 As previously	 	 Adjustments	 	 As
The Group	 reported	 FRS 2	 FRS 140	 Total	 restated
	 	 	 	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Property, plant and equipment	 837,608	 –	 (2,365)	 (2,365)	 835,243
Investment properties	 –	 –	 2,365	 2,365	 2,365

Consolidated statement of changes in equity
	 for the year ended 30 June 2006

	 	 	 	 As previously	 	 Adjustments	 	 As
The Group	 reported	 FRS 2	 FRS 140	 Total	 restated
	 	 	 	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Equity compensation reserve	 –	 672	 –	 672	 672
Accumulated loss	 (72,188)	 (672)	 –	 (672)	 (72,860)

91

38.	 PRIOR YEARS’ ADJUSTMENTS (continued)

	 	 	 	 As previously	 	 Adjustments	 	 As
The Company	 reported	 FRS 2	 FRS 140	 Total	 restated
	 	 	 	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000	 RM’000

Income statement
For the year ended 30 June 2006
Staff costs	 (2,167)	 (227)	 –	 (227)	 (2,394)
Depreciation of:
	 Property, plant and equipment	 (128)	 –	 47	 47	 (81)
	 Investment properties	 –	 –	 (47)	 (47)	 (47)
Loss before tax	 (256,353)	 (227)	 –	 (227)	 (256,580)
Loss for the year	 (257,993)	 (227)	 –	 (227)	 (258,220)

Balance sheet
As of 30 June 2006
Property, plant and equipment	 7,309	 –	 (2,365)	 (2,365)	 4,944
Investment properties	 –	 –	 2,365	 2,365	 2,365
Investment in subsidiary
	 companies	 952,954	 445	 –	 445	 953,399

Statement of changes in equity
For the year ended 30 June 2006
Equity compensation reserve	 –	 672	 –	 672	 672
Accumulated loss	 (243,068)	 (227)	 –	 (227)	 (243,295)

39.	 SIGNIFICANT CORPORATE EVENTS

(a)	 On 28 July 2006, the Company together with its wholly-owned subsidiary company, Quay Class Ltd
(“Quay Class”), and Silverstone Corporation Berhad (“SCB”) terminated the Conditional Sale and Purchase
of Shares Agreement dated 31 January 2005 entered into between the parties for the acquisition by Quay
Class of the entire issued and paid-up share capital of Silverstone Berhad (“SB”) from SCB for a purchase
consideration of RM225,000,000 to be satisfied by a combination of RM72,610,000 via the issue and
allotment of 26,500,000 new ordinary shares of RM1.00 each in the Company at an issue price of RM2.74